

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	ŧ
(Rev. 03-01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/200)2)
P08A/REV03	

08-12-2005

Doc	ket	No.:	5846

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
	0-444	T	J

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab	settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	- ▼		lacktriangledown	400000	000	lacktriangle		▼
	To the Director	of the	United	States Pateni and			attached origi	nal documents or co	py thereof
		•				0.11	.1		

To the Director of the United Star	es Patent and Trademark One	e Figure 100014 the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1: Name of conveying party(ies): ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: Cardinal Health 303, Inc.		
		Address: 10221 Wateridge Circle		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement		City: San Diego State/Prov.: CA		
☐ Other		Country: US ZIP: 92121		
Execution Date: October 13, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/902,989 Ju	aly 30, 2004	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Thomas A. Runk		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 30,679		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP		credited or debited to deposit account		
Howard Hughes Center		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Los Angeles	State/Prov.: <u>CA</u>	06-2425		
. IIC				
Country: US	ZIP: 90045	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas A. Runk

August 8, 2005

01 FC:8021

401 (0) Shimber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALARIS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004.

2173902 8100 050084735



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3657626

DATE: 02-02-05

PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0949 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 10/19/2004 FILED 03:42 PM 10/19/2004 SRV 040753970 - 2173902 FILE

RECORDED: 08/10/2005

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. DOES HEREBY CERTIFY: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST: amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "First: The name of this corporation shall be: CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC. SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ALARIS Medical Systems, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Stephen T. Falk, Assistant Secretary , an Authorized Officer. 13TH 2004 day of October this Authorized Officer Title: Assistant Secretary Name: Stephen T. Falk Print or Type ≠FIFTH: That said amendment shall be effective November 1, 2004.

> PATENT REEL: 016868 FRAME: 0950